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EYTHORNE & ELVINGTON PRIMARY SCHOOL 

Monday 10th February 2020 

 

Chess Tournament 

 

Well done to our team of chess players 

who went over to take part in a 

tournament at St Richards Primary in 

Dover, last Tuesday.  Children from all 

of our collaboration schools played 

matches against each other over the 

course of the afternoon.  

Unfortunately, Ellie felt unwell upon 

arriving at the school and so was 

unable to play any matches.  However, 

Lily, Phoebe and Ruby played a 

number of games and even managed to 

secure a few “Check Mates!” along the 

way.  The trophy for player of the day 

went to Ruby for her two victories 

overall.  Thank you also to Mr Boxall 

for the many hard hours he has put in 

over the years to help raise the profile 

of Chess across the school and to get 

the children to a place where they can 

take part in competitions such as this. 

 

 

Film Night 

 

This Wednesday is our first PTA film 

night of 2020.  Any permission slips 

and monies need to be with us by the 

end of today (Monday) so that we can 

ensure enough food and drink is 

bought for all children.  The film is 

Toy Story 4 and included in the £3 cost 

is a snack and drink for the children.  

Please ensure that all children are 

collected from the school hall at 5pm 

by an adult. 

 

Clubs 

 

A reminder that this week is the final 

week of clubs for the term.  The clubs 

however, will continue the same in 

term 4 with effect from the second 

week back (Monday 2nd March). 

Focus Week 

 

Next week in school is our second Focus 

Week of this school year.  We have 

chosen to look at Music and the 

timetable for the week so far looks 

brilliant.  I hope that you have received 

the run-down of some of the events 

taking place next week, they should have 

come home with the children last week.  

On there, it explained that we are having 

a performance session at 2.30pm on 

Thursday (13th February).  We would 

like as many parents that can make it to 

attend as we showcase some of the 

musical talents that we have here in our 

school.  Please keep an eye out on the 

school website for photos of the events 

taking place over the course of the week.   

 

Please note that Forest School sessions 

during this week will still take place as 

normal.  However, PE lessons are likely 

to be at different times so please have PE 

kit in school all week just in case. 

 

World  Book Day 
 

A date for the diary is Thursday 5th 

March – World Book Day.  We will be 

asking children to come into school on 

this day dressed as their favourite book 

character.  We hope this will give you 

plenty of notice to begin considering 

potential costumes! 

 

 

Class Assemblies 
 

Next term there are many class 

assemblies for parents to attend, please 

make sure you mark these dates in your 

diary so you can see what the children 

have been learning about in class. 
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EYTHORNE & ELVINGTON PRIMARY SCHOOL 

DATES FOR 2019/20 

 

10-14 Feb  Focus Week: Music 

Fri 14 Feb  Last Day of Term Three 

Mon 24 Feb  Start of Term Four 

Tue 25
th

 Feb Parents Evening 

Thu 27 Feb  School Council Voting 

  Parents Evening 

Fri 28 Feb  Atlantis Assembly 

Thu 5 Mar Challenger Assembly 

Tue 10 Mar Discovery „Come Read 

With Me‟ 

Fri 13 Mar Voyager Assembly 

Fri 20 Mar Endeavour Assembly 

Fri 27 Mar Discovery Assembly 

Wed 1 Apr Easter Service in Church 

  Last Day of Term Four 

Thu 16 Apr Start of Term 5 

Tue 28 Apr Discovery Learn with Me 

11-15 May  KS2 SATS 

Tue 19 May Parents Evening 

Thu 21 May Parents Evening 

  New Entrants Meeting     

Fri 22 May End of Term Five 

Mon 8 June  Start of Term 6 

Fri 19 June  Atlantis Assembly 

Thu 25 June  Challenger Assembly 

Thu 2 July Y6 Production 

Fri 3 July Voyager Assembly 

6-10 July  Year 6 in FRANCE 

13-17 July Focus Week: ACTIVITIES 

Wed 15 July  Sports Day AM 

Mon 20 July  Moving Up Afternoon 

Wed 22 July  Last Day of Term Six 
 

 

 

Forest School 

 

Atlantis 

6
th

 Feb  AM  

13
th

 Feb AM  

 

Voyager 

6
th

 Feb  PM  

13
th

 Feb PM  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PTA EVENTS 

 

Film Club – Wednesday 5 February 

Mother‟s Day Market – Friday 20 March 

Quiz Night – Friday 20 March – 7 for 7.30pm 

Easter Egg Hunt – Monday 30 March 

Disco – Friday 1 May 

Non – Uniform Dates for Summer Fayre: 

Friday 19 June – Chocolate 

Friday 26 June – Bottles 

Friday 3 July – Cakes 

Friday 3 July – Summer Fayre 

 

STARS OF THE WEEK 

 

Discovery: Alana, Ralph  

Voyager: Olivine, Jenson  

Atlantis: Poppy, Magdalena 

Challenger: Iris, Alfie 

Endeavour: Robin 
 

 

TEAM POINTS 
 

Betteshanger: 31  

Chislet: 30 

Snowdown: 15 

Tilmanstone: 35 
 

UNIFORM PRICES 
 

Sweat Shirts 

Sizes            

3-4 Years £8.00   

7-8 Years £8.00   
9-10 Years £8.00   
11-12 Years £8.00   
XS £8.00   

Small £8.50 
Medium £9.00 
Large £9.00 
 

Fleece - £13.00 sizes as above 

Book Bags £3.00       
P E Bags   £3.00        
Water Bottles £1.00 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 


